THE DATASHEET OF
XC6371A331PR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
XC6371/XC6372 Series
PWM,PWM/PFM Controlled Step-up DC/DC Converters
ETR0402_005
 ☆GreenOperation Compatible
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Taping Type (*2)
DR-G USP-6B
●Ordering Information
START
XC6371A PWM  XC6371
Standard
XC6371C Chip Enable
Standard XC6372A PWM/PFM XC6372
Chip Enable XC6372C
XC6371①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1) : PWM controlled
XC6372①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1) : PWM/PFM switching control
(*1)  The “-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU
RoHS compliant.
(*2)  The device orientation is fixed in its embossed tape pocket.  For reverse orientation, please contact
your local Torex sales office or representative. (Standard orientation: ⑤R-⑦, Reverse orientation: ⑤L-⑦)
XC6371/XC6372 Series
 ■BLOCK DIAGRAMS
4/17
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VOUT Input Voltage VOUT 12 V
LX pin Voltage VLX 12 V
LX pin Current ILX 400 mA
CE Input Voltage VCE 12 V
SOT-89,
SOT-89-5
500
Power Dissipation
USP-6B
Pd
100
mW
VDD Input Voltage VDD 12 V
Operating Temperature Range Topr -30~＋80 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40~＋125 ℃
Ta=25℃
XC6371/72/73E
Note: The CE pin is only used with the XC6371C.
Note: Built-in transistor type units use the Lx pin.
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
+
－
VLx l imi ter
Buffer
PWM Control
OSC  50/100/180KHz
Chip  Enable
CE
VDD
( p )
Vref
Soft Start
Phase comp
Lx
VSS
EXT
VOUT
－
+
VLx l imi ter
Buffer
 PWM Control
OSC  50/100/180KHz
VDD
Vref
Phase comp
Soft Start
Lx
VSS
EXT
VDD
VOUT
XC6371/XC6372A, C
(The VOUT pin serves also as VDD)